Appendix 1: Executive actions proposed amendments at Quarter One 2025/26

Executive of

13/11/2024

30/04/2025

30/04/2025

30/04/2025

13/03/2025

19/07/2023

19/07/2023

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

24/07/2025

24/07/2025

14/02/2024

14/02/2024

Report

Middlesbrough Council;
Target Operating Model

Resetting the Council’'s
Approach to Transformation
and Delivery of the Council
Plan

Resetting the Council’s
Approach to Transformation
and Delivery of the Council
Plan

Resetting the Council’'s
Approach to Transformation
and Delivery of the Council
Plan

Dental Health and the
Impact Of COVID-19

Breast Feeding Boroughs
Declaration

Breast Feeding Boroughs
Declaration

Restoration of the Old Town
Hall

Restoration of the Old Town
Hall

Disposal of land at
Hemlington Grange West

Disposal of land at
Hemlington Grange West

Newham Hall Disposal
Options Update

Levelling Up Partnership

Action

Map out next steps at the Target
Operating Model Thematic Board.

Establish Continuous Improvement
Team

Recruit Head of Transformation

Establishment of reset Programme
Boards

That a locally tailored oral health
strategy is developed, which is
based on an oral health needs
assessment.

Implementation of the Breast-
Feeding Boroughs Declaration by
the Infant Feeding Steering group
over the next 12 months, leading to
a full Breast-Feeding Boroughs
status by April 2024.

Executive agrees for South Tees to
be Breast Feeding Borough status.

Contractor to be hired

Work to commence on site

POS and Land Appropriation

Outline Planning

Defray LUF2 money to
install the onsite highways
infrastructure

Implement the LUP programme for
Middlesbrough

Owner

LGS

FIN

FIN

FIN

PH

PH

PH

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

REG

Agreed Due
Date

31/03/2025

30/06/2025

30/06/2025

30/06/2025

30/06/2025

30/06/2025

30/06/2025

25/06/2025

30/06/2025

30/06/2025

30/06/2025

30/09/2025

31/03/2025

Proposed
Revised Due
Date

30/09/25

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

31/12/2025

31/03/2026

31/03/2026

31/08/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/09/2025

30/04/2026

31/03/2026



