Appendix 1: Executive actions proposed amendments at Quarter One 2025/26

Executive of	Report	Action	Owner	Agreed Due Date	Proposed Revised Due Date
13/11/2024	Middlesbrough Council; Target Operating Model	Map out next steps at the Target Operating Model Thematic Board.	LGS	31/03/2025	30/09/25
30/04/2025	Resetting the Council's Approach to Transformation and Delivery of the Council Plan	Establish Continuous Improvement Team	FIN	30/06/2025	30/09/2025
30/04/2025	Resetting the Council's Approach to Transformation and Delivery of the Council Plan	Recruit Head of Transformation	FIN	30/06/2025	30/09/2025
30/04/2025	Resetting the Council's Approach to Transformation and Delivery of the Council Plan	Establishment of reset Programme Boards	FIN	30/06/2025	30/09/2025
13/03/2025	Dental Health and the Impact Of COVID-19	That a locally tailored oral health strategy is developed, which is based on an oral health needs assessment.	PH	30/06/2025	31/12/2025
19/07/2023	Breast Feeding Boroughs Declaration	Implementation of the Breast- Feeding Boroughs Declaration by the Infant Feeding Steering group over the next 12 months, leading to a full Breast-Feeding Boroughs status by April 2024.	PH	30/06/2025	31/03/2026
19/07/2023	Breast Feeding Boroughs Declaration	Executive agrees for South Tees to be Breast Feeding Borough status.	PH	30/06/2025	31/03/2026
08/01/2025	Restoration of the Old Town Hall	Contractor to be hired	REG	25/06/2025	31/08/2025
08/01/2025	Restoration of the Old Town Hall	Work to commence on site	REG	30/06/2025	30/09/2025
24/07/2025	Disposal of land at Hemlington Grange West	POS and Land Appropriation	REG	30/06/2025	30/09/2025
24/07/2025	Disposal of land at Hemlington Grange West	Outline Planning	REG	30/06/2025	30/09/2025
14/02/2024	Newham Hall Disposal Options Update	Defray LUF2 money to install the onsite highways infrastructure	REG	30/09/2025	30/04/2026
14/02/2024	Levelling Up Partnership	Implement the LUP programme for Middlesbrough	REG	31/03/2025	31/03/2026